Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
750. CoWN CVAA: Collegiate Novice All Around Go: 1 - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 498 SMART LUCKYS LASSIE HAILEY TURNER 4650 JASON AND LAURA TURNER
2 503 Legends Rooster Keira Plymale 41.00
3 461 Briana Catto Boy Mollie Zimm 39.00 Mollie Zimm
4 478 Luna Jaimee Bennett 35.50 Addison Villwok
5 523 Tiempo Es Oro WYETT DERR 27.50
6 562 Jezzy KADEN HUMRICH 26.50
7 529 Rds Hershys Kisses Eleanor Woodward 25.50 Eleanor Woodward
8 547 Tonto Marie Ruddick 18.50 Marie Ruddick
9 441 Phantom Brielyn Blevens 15.00 Brielyn Blevens
10 495 JAYS GOLDEN DASH MORGYNNE TUCKER 13.00 JACOB MEAIRS



Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
751. CoWN CVPLS: Collegiate Novice Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 14

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 523 Tiempo Es Oro WYETT DERR 71.50 14.00
2 503 Legends Rooster Keira Plymale 70.50 13.00
3T 478 Luna Jaimee Bennett 70.00 11.50 Addison Villwok
3T 498 SMART LUCKYS LASSIE HAILEY TURNER 70.00 11.50 JASON AND LAURA TURNER
461 Briana Catto Boy Mollie Zimm 69.00 10.00 Mollie Zimm
6 547 Tonto Marie Ruddick 68.00 9.00 Marie Ruddick
7 529 Rds Hershys Kisses Eleanor Woodward 67.50 8.00 Eleanor Woodward
8 562 Jezzy KADEN HUMRICH 66.50 7.00
9T 491 Tinker With Me Now Emerson Labato 6550 5.50 Labato Emerson
9T 440 Scooter Erika Langbaum 65.50 5.50 PaulaHall
11 551 -2 Nick Haley 63.50 4.00 LCCC
12 495 JAYS GOLDEN DASH MORGYNNE TUCKER 58.50 3.00 JACOB MEAIRS
OP113 506 Ranger Malorie Acott 5750 2.00 Malorie Acott
OP114 441 Phantom Brielyn Blevens 53.50 1.00 Brielyn Blevens
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FIORSE ASOCEANTION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

PATTERN
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STOCK TIORSE ALLIANCT

SHOW: Winterfest 2022

CLASS:

Pleasure

#751 - COWN CVPLS - Collegiate Novice

DATE: 10/9/2022

1 Point Penaities:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

= 0ul of frama (per maneuver)

- Too siow [per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk

«~Trot for two (2) strides or less

3 Point Penalties:

-Wrong lead or out af lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

- Ot of tead or ¢oss-zantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trolting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penaities:

- Spurring in front of cineh

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fearpraise

10 Point Penatty:

- Unnalural Ranch Horee Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consistently earied in 26 unnalural mananer

in every manatver)

Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot place above others whe complete paltern correctly:

- Breaking pattarn

- Leaving arena before pattern is complate

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands [except in snaffie bit or hackarore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers betwesn romai reing

Diggualification {DO):
- Abuse

-Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

= Fall of horse/ider

- Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena before paltern is complete
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AQ}I A - NRS;;XZERN SHOW:  Winterfest 2022

AMIRICAN QUARTILR STGCRTISE ALANCE CLASS:  #751-CoWNCVPLS-Collegiate Novice
FIORSE AnS Py TION Pleasure
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING IDATE:  10/9/2022
1 Point Penalties: 10 Point Penalty:
- Cwer-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnalural mariner
- Cut of frame (per maneuver) in every manelver) #
~ T00 slow [per maneuver)
- Break of gait at wak ) Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place abave others who complete pattemn correctiy:
- Trot for two (2) strides of lese - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penatties: - Repeated blatant disobedience
-Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands faxcept in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reirs - More than one finger between spit reing or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gaitat lopa
- Braak of gzit at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Dlsgualification (D)
-Out of lead or emss-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trolting more than three strides when making & simple lead change - Lameness
- Disregpect or miscondust
5 Point Penstties: - lllegal eguipment =
- Spurring in frontof ginch - Fall of horserider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western attire
- Use of gither hand to instil fear.fprai"se - Leaving arena before pattern s gompfgte
MANEUVER SCORES =
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Place Back#

Show #1663853: Judge Drake Johnson (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
752. CoWN CVTRL: Collegiate Novice Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 14

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

0o N O oA W DN

OP110
OP1 11
OP112
OoP2 13
OP2 14

440
498
461
503
529
491
478
562
495
441
547
523
506
551

Scooter

SMART LUCKYS LASSIE

Briana Catto Boy
Legends Rooster
Rds Hershys Kisses
Tinker With Me Now
Luna

Jezzy

JAYS GOLDEN DASH
Phantom

Tonto

Tiempo Es Oro
Ranger

-2

Erika Langbaum
HAILEY TURNER
Mollie Zimm

Keira Plymale
Eleanor Woodward
Emerson Labato
Jaimee Bennett
KADEN HUMRICH
MORGYNNE TUCKER
Brielyn Blevens
Marie Ruddick
WYETT DERR
Malorie Acott

Nick Haley

74.50
73.50
70.00
69.00
64.00
63.00
62.00
61.50
53.00
66.50
62.00
61.00
44.50
37.50

14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Paula Hall
JASON AND LAURA TURNER

Mollie Zimm

Eleanor Woodward
Labato Emerson
Addison Villwok

JACOB MEAIRS
Brielyn Blevens

Marie Ruddick

Malorie Acott
LCCC



AQ}{ A ‘ SHOW: Winterfest 2022
; " £ f
AMERBO AN JUARTIR ST HORRE 4 TIANCE CLASS:#752 - COWN CVTRL - Collegiate NoJice
FEOYBRSE s AT ION Trail ,
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 10/8/2022
1 Point Penalties: 5 Polnt Penalties: Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot place above others who comiplete
- Qverbridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctly
- Outof frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking patiern
- Each hit, bite, ar skepping on & log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise - 3rdl refusal
obslacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorreat or brezk of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping &n objact reguired to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
= Both front or hind feet in & single-stride space ata wak or trot - tstor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bil ar hackamore)
- Skipping over or fadling to step into required space = Letling go of gate - Mare than one finger belween spiit reins or any fingars
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified = 5 or more sleps on mountidismount or ground tie batween romal reing
- One or lwo sleps on mount'dismount onor ground tie (except shifting to
bzlanse) 10 Polnt Penalty: Disgualfication (BQ):
- Splitlog in lope over - Unnature) Banch Horse Appearance (Horse's tzil is obvious§ - Abuse
and oongistently earried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameress
3Point Penaltiss: manewver) - Disrespect or misconduet
-Wrang lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Drzped reing - Fall of harse'rider
- Break of gait at lope = Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than twa (2) strides - Leaving arena belore pattern is complate
- Three 1o four sleps on mountidismount on qroun;d fies
OBSTACLE SCORES
. Each harserider 2am is scored between 4-100 points and automaticaly baginsthe runwith a scam of 20 points =
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AQHA

AMERICAN JUARTER
HOBRSE ASSOUIYTION

NRSHA

NATHONA] BANTIT ANTY
STOCNK HORSE A TTANCF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: Winterfest 2022

CLASS:#752 - COWN CVTRL - Collegiate NoJice
Trail

1 Point Penaltiog:

- Qver-bridied (per manewver)

- Outof frame {per mansuver)

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on 2 log, cone, plant or any component of the
obstacle

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

- Both frant or find Teet in & single-stride space at & walk o trot

- Skipping over or fading o step into reguired space

- Incorrect number of strides, If specified

- One or two steps on mountdismount on/or ground tie (except shifting o
bzlance)

= Splitlog in lope ever

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Drzped reins

- Brezk of gatt 2t lope

- Brezk of gait at walk or frot for more than two (2) sirides

- Three lo four srees on mount'dismaunt on ground tie

5 Polnt Penalties:

= Spurring in front of gingh

- Blatant disobedience

= Use of either hand to instill fearpraise

- Krocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obslacle
- Dropping an object reguired to be carried

- tetor 2nd cumulative refusal

= Letling go of gate

- 5 or more sleps on mountidismaunt or ground tie

10 Polnt Penalty:
- Unnatural Fanch Horse Appearanse {Horse's tail is obvious

and eonsistently earried in an unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

ST T Y e e g by SO R e T N e |
Off-Battern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete

DATE: 10/8/2022

pattern correctiy

- Breaking pattern

= 3rd refusal

- Repeated biatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the diag

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bil or hackamore)

- Mora thar one finger belween split reins or any fingers
betwesn romal reins

Disgualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

~ Digrespect or misconduct

= lllegal equipment

- Fall of horseider

= Improper wastern attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complele

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse'rider team is scored betwean 3100 points and automaticaly beginsthe ruawith a scare of 70 points -
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Place Back#

Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
753. CoWN CVRNN: Collegiate Novice Reining Go: 1 - Shown: 11

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
OP15
OP16
OP17
OoP2 8
OP29
10
1

498
503
478
461
562
495
523
529
547
441

SMART LUCKYS LASSIE

Legends Rooster
Luna

Briana Catto Boy
Jezzy

JAYS GOLDEN DASH
Tiempo Es Oro

Rds Hershys Kisses
Tonto

Phantom

HAILEY TURNER
Keira Plymale

Jaimee Bennett

Mollie Zimm

KADEN HUMRICH
MORGYNNE TUCKER
WYETT DERR
Eleanor Woodward
Marie Ruddick

Brielyn Blevens

64.00
57.50
56.50
60.00
55.50
49.00
64.50
53.00
56.50
45.00

11.00
10.00
9.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

JASON AND LAURA TURNER

Addison Villwok

Mollie Zimm

JACOB MEAIRS

Eleanor Woodward

Marie Ruddick

Brielyn Blevens



AQHA

ANMET RTLIA™ QU ARTEUR
TSRS ASSoM EATION

NRSHA

i NATTIGONAL RANCH ANMD
POSTUCK FIUKSE ALLIANCE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

PATTERN

SHOW: Winterfest 2022

CLASS: #753 - COWN CVRNN - Collegiate

MNeviee-Reifg
DATE: 40/8/2022

112 Point Penaltles:

- Starting acirele or exiting a rollbaek at a trot for Up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern
description

- Failure to remaina minimura of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching & stop
andior rollback

- Ouer-spinor under-spin upto 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Gut of frame (par mansuver)

- Out of lead in the sircles, figure eights, or around the endof the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acirgle the horse is out of lead

- Ower or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Polnt Penafties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing 4 lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in & lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker befora initiating 2 stop position
- Trotting beyend 2 strides, but less than 1:2 eircle or 1/2 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:

= Spurring in front of cineh

- Blatart disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fearfpraise

10 Point Panaliy:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse’s tail is obvious and consistently catried inz2n unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Ofi-Pattern {OF}: Cannot place above others who compiste pattern correctly

- Brazking pattern

- Inclugion of maneuver {i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

~Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit ar hackamore)

- More than one finger bebween split reins or any fingers between romal reing [except two rgin)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 122 length of the arenz

Disqualification (DG}

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disraspect or miseonduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fallof horsarider

- Improper western attire

« Leaving arena before pattern is complete

IMANUEVER SCORES -
wio # Each hoseinder tzam 5 scored betveen 0-100 points and automatically begins the run wih a scara of 7 poinis - E: - E
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PATTERN

AQHA % | NRSHA SHOW: Winterfest 2022

ATTONAL RANCH AND

K HICRSS ALLIANE Cmssl #753 - COWN CVRNN - Collegiate

VM RTOAN QUARTIR
FIASHET ARSOW EVITTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 10/8/2022

112 Point Penaltles: 5 Polnt Penaltlos:

- Starting & cirele or exiting a rollback at & trot for up to two strides - Spurring in front of cineh

- Delayed ehange of lpad by one siride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobedience
deseription - Use of either hand to inslilt fear/praise

- Failure to remain a minirnum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andfor roliback 10 Point Panalty:

- Quer-spinof under-apin up to 1/8 turn - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obwious and eonsistently carried inan unnalural

manner in evety maneuver)

1 Point Penalties:

- Over-bridled (per manewver) Off-Pattern (OP}: Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Breaking pattern

- Qut of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is - Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead - Repeated blatart disobedience

- Over or under spinning 1/81o 1/4 turn - Use of two hands (exceptin snaflle bit or hackamore)

- Slipping rein ~More thanone finger bebween split reins or any fingers behween romal reins {extept two rein)

- Trotting in excess of 172 ¢ircle or 1/2 length of the arena
2 Point Penatties:

- Break of gail Disgualification {DQ}:
- Freeze up insping or rolibacks - Abuse
- Failure to stop ar walk before executing a lope depariure on trot-in patierns - Lameness
- Failure to be ir & lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns - Disrespect or misconduct
- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating & stop pesition - lliegal equipment
- Trolting beyond 2 strides, but less than 152 gircle or 1/2 length of arena - Fallof horsefrider
- Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES
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Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
754. CoWN CVWCH: Collegiate Novice Working Cow Go: 1 - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 498 SMART LUCKYS LASSIE HAILEY TURNER 69.00 11.00 JASON AND LAURA TURNER
2 461 Briana Catto Boy Mollie Zimm 63.50 10.00 Mollie Zimm
3T 478 Luna Jaimee Bennett 63.00 850 Addison Villwok
3T 562 Jezzy KADEN HUMRICH 63.00 8.50
5 503 Legends Rooster Keira Plymale 62.50 7.00
6T 523 Tiempo Es Oro WYETT DERR 59.50 5.50
6T 529 Rds Hershys Kisses Eleanor Woodward 59.50 550 Eleanor Woodward
OP19 441 Phantom Brielyn Blevens 58.50 3.00 Brielyn Blevens
OP110 495 JAYS GOLDEN DASH MORGYNNE TUCKER 56.50 2.00 JACOB MEAIRS
OP211 547 Tonto Marie Ruddick 60.50 1.00 Marie Ruddick



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER

HORSE ASSOCIATION

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK

NRSHA

NATIONAL RANCH AND
STOCK HORSE ALLANCE

SHOW:  interfest 2022

CLASS: #754-CoWNCVWCH-CollegiateNovice -
Working Cow

DATE: 10/8/2022

1 Point Penalties:
- A- Loss of warking advantage
- P- Working out of position
- 8- Slipping rein

3 Polnt Penalfles:
- K- Knogking down the cow without having & werking advantage
- L~ Losing a cow while boxing

5 Polnt Penalfies:

- B - Spurring in front of cineh

- C - Blatant disubedience

- D- Use of gither hand to instill fear'praise

Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complele pattern correct
= A-Turning tail
- B~ Repeated blatant disobedience
- G- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
- K- Bchooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
- N Failure to attemipt any part of the class
- H- Use of o hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore}

DQ:
T~ A- Abuse

- B- Lameness

- D- Disrespect ar misconduet

- G- llegal equipment

- M- Improper western attire

- H-~ Leaving arena before min is complete

- |- Fall horsefider; run ends; creditwill be given for work done

- M- Iore than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein}

RUN CONTENT
Each narseirider team is soored between 0100 points and auvlomatically hagins the runwith a score of #0 points)
-11i2 Extremely Paar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 8 Coreect, +112 Good, +1 Very Goad, +11/2 Exceliant
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